Position.
1S
2S
3S
4S
1M
5S
2M
3M
6S
4aM
7S
5M
6M
8S
9s
™
10S
11S
12S
13S
14S
IN
2N
3N
8M
15S
27 9M

© 0o ~NO O WNPRF

NNNNNRNNRERRRRERRRR 2
O NBRWNRPROOO®NOOOMWNERO

Velocity
1432.29
1405.54
1396.17
1378.47
1370.88
1369.41
1369.04
1368.41
1368.41
1365.10
1362.83
1362.64
1354.40
1353.40
1352.84
1351.17
1348.87
1348.60
1347.71
1347.71
1347.32
1346.66
1345.74
1344.35
1344.12
1342.82
1342.66

Name
Adam Hillis
Dempsey Bros
G Furlong
R & M Hillis
L Newman & Family
Adam Hillis
M & U Gorman
N & N Smith
M & J O'Reilly
McCabe & Byrne
Dylan Whitmore
P Rock & Son
J Toman
S Duffy
Dobbs Bros.
Patrick Arthur Jun
Dobbs Bros.
Dobbs Bros.

R Fewings
R Fewings
Gregory Bros
McComb Bros
O & M Monaghan
Whiteside Bros
McCabe & Byrne
Gregory Bros
John Cleary & Sons

IRISH NATIONAL FLYING CLUB

SKIBBEREEN OLD BIRD INLAND NATIONAL 2015
SPONSORED BY BAMFORDS TOP FLIGHT.
North section 355 members entered 3565 pigeons. Middle section 96 members entered 784 pigeons. South section 45 members 363 pigeons.
Liberated Tuesday 26th May 2015 at 11:00 wind light northerly.
Race winner and South section Adam Hillis Velocity 1432. Middle section L. Newman & Family Velocity 1370. North section McComb Bros. Velocity 1477.
Total pools and prize money £15404.52.

Club
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
ISRF Ballymun
SLF Wexford North & South
ECF Balbriggan
ISRF Greenhills
SLF Arklow United R.P.C.

ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.

Wexford Premier R.P.C.
ECF Skerries
Newbridge R.P.C.
Wicklow South Road Club
SLF Wexford North & South
ECF Boyne Valley
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
ECF Rathnew
ECF Rathnew
ECF Rathnew
Killyleagh Central
Andersonstown
Eastway

ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.

ECF Rathnew
ISRF East Wall & District

Sent

6
8
6
2
12
6
2
2
10

Miles

127
132
131
130
179
127
192
175
157
180
128
183
152
168
130
180
130
130
167
167
167
247
248
255
180
167
179

Yards
14
1398
483
1037
1542
14
781
987
283
997
1155
49
1058
1190
1138
1356
1138
1138
669
669
1256
635
1583
1672
997
1256
845

Ring Number
IHU14S 3514
IHU13S 062334
IHU12S 72364
IHU14S 003549
IHU13S 40018
GB14R 37502
IHU14S 16183
IHU14S 48937
IHU13S 002202
GB14D 14319
IHU14S 054104
GB14Z 30694
IHU14S 049730
IHU14S 111142
IHU14S 003894
IHU14S 88504
IHU13S 098306
IHU13S 106872
IHU13S 101538
IHU14S 053786
IHU14S 053394
GB13L 16488
GB12C 17956
NWHU14S 1499
GB13D 06444
IHU14S 053372
IHU14S 22746

Prize Money Pools
Section

Section
80.00
65.00 OPQRS

56.00 OPQRSTNOM

40.00

128.00 UVW

34.00

100.00
80.00 UVWXYZNOM

28.00 OPQR
60.00

28.00 OPQR
40.00

35.00

25.00

25.00

35.00 UVWXY
25.00

20.00 OPQR
20.00

20.00

20.00

450.00
370.00 L
325.00 IJKLMNOM

30.00
20.00
30.00 UVWXY

Total

89.35
133.80

42.41

271.92

29.45

21.70

114.54

21.70

101.70
437.61

82.33

Total
80.00
154.35
189.80
40.00
170.41
34.00
100.00
351.92
57.45
60.00
49.70
40.00
35.00
25.00
25.00
149.54
25.00
41.70
20.00
20.00
20.00
450.00
471.70
762.61
30.00
20.00
112.33



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

4N
10M
5N
6N
16S
7N
17s
18S
19S
8N
20S
21S
22S
9N
11M
12M
13M
10N
14M
15M
11N
16M
17M
12N
23S
24S
18M
258
19M
20M
26S
27S
13N
28S
21M
14N

1342.32
1341.83
1341.12
1339.68
1339.35
1339.23
1339.23
1339.10
1338.98
1338.46
1337.55
1336.93
1336.62
1336.56
1335.95
1334.47
1334.10
1333.93
1333.85
1333.73
1333.36
1331.82
1330.34
1329.70
1328.82
1328.75
1327.77
1327.39
1327.27
1327.10
1326.82
1326.05
1326.00
1325.31
1324.52
1324.04

A Bradley
S Cunningham & Sons
B & M McCorriston
Grattan Bros
Dempsey Bros
Harper & Young
Dempsey Bros
Dobbs Bros.

B Cullimore
Bingham & Seaton
B Cullimore
Dempsey Bros
J Annesley & Son
McCartan & Woodsides
Farrell & Son
G O'Mara & Family
G O'Mara & Family
A & T & J Houston
Savage Bros
P & J Jones
D & J Campbell & Bigger
T Nelson
McCabe & Byrne
Grattan Bros
Dempsey Bros
M & J O'Reilly
Tristan McLoughlin
C & T Murphy
P Rock & Son
J & J Carabini
J & W Smullen
J Hamilton & Sons
P & J Boal
T Smyth
McCabe & Byrne
J & D Braniff

Dromara
ECF Sallynoggin
Dromore
Eastway
SLF Wexford North & South
Cloughey
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
Ligoniel & District
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Arklow United R.P.C.
Crossgar H.P.S
ISRF Ballymun
ISRF KildonaghRP C
ISRF Kildonagh R P C
Lisburn & District
ISRF Finglas
ECF Skerries
Eastway
ECF Malahide & District

ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.

Eastway
SLF Wexford North & South
SLF Arklow United Rpc
Newbridge R.P.C.
SLF Newtown Kilpedder
ECF Skerries
ISRF East Wall & District
ECF Rathnew
Wexford Premier R.P.C.
Dromore
Wicklow South Road Club

ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.

Wheatfield

241
176
236
256
132
256
132
130
130
251
130
132
158
243
179
182
182
244
177
191
256
179
180
256
132
157
158
170
183
178
167
115
236
168
180
252

194
1456
1684
1495
1398
674
1398
1138
78
1226
78
1398
294
1692
1224
982
982
576
757
987
1541
359
997
1495
1398
283
1438
880
49
823
1233
310
341
262
997
1292

GB14D 11439
IHU14S 88171
GB14D 07970
GB13D 49575
IHU14S 003621
IHU14N 17558
IHU14S 003604
IHU13S 098343
IHU14S 003003
NEHU14TH 3065
IHU13S 061819
IHU14S 003620
IHU14S 011004
IHU12N 17841
IHU13S 139557
IHU14S 20331
IHU14S 20312
GB12L 07307
IHU13S 65081
IHU13S 144039
GB12E 21602
GB14R 01033
IHU14S 127483
GB13D 49561
IHU12S 071669
IHU14S 010594
IHU14S 50029
IHU14S 121225
GB14S 12445
IHU14S 23708
IHU13S 101337
IHU14S 149333
GB14D 07095
IHU12S 052303
IHU14S 127481
IHU13N 27335

250.00

30.00 W
120.00 IJKL
85.00 1IJKLMN
20.00

85.00 1IJKLMN
20.00

20.00 T
20.00

85.00

20.00

12.00

12.00

85.00 KL
25.00 UVW
25.00 U
25.00 UVWX
85.00 1JKLM
25.00 UVWX
25.00 UVWXYZ
46.00

25.00 X
25.00

46.00 1IJKLMN
12.00

12.00

25.00 UVWX
12.00

25.00

25.00 UVWXY
12.00

12.00

46.00 IIJKLM
12.00

20.00

46.00 L

7.65
127.78
354.06
286.39

30.00

57.78
15.15
3.04
35.95
140.46
28.15
107.45
13.00

218.71

25.12

47.96

112.74

30.51

250.00
37.65
247.78
439.06
20.00
371.39
20.00
50.00
20.00
85.00
20.00
12.00
12.00
142.78
40.15
28.04
60.95
225.46
53.15
132.45
46.00
38.00
25.00
264.71
12.00
12.00
50.12
12.00
25.00
72.96
12.00
12.00
158.74
12.00
20.00
76.51



64 29S
65 30S
22M
15N
16N
23M
17N
24M
25M
26M
27TM
28M
29M
30M
18N
19N
31M
32M
33M
20N
21N
22N
23N
24N
25N
34M
35M
26N
36M
27N
37M
28N
38M
39M
29N
30N

1323.99
1322.99
1321.20
1320.57
1319.86
1316.98
1316.44
1316.02
1314.65
1314.21
1313.17
1312.57
1312.46
1312.36
1312.32
1311.73
1311.33
1311.19
1311.14
1310.85
1310.76
1310.63
1310.26
1309.96
1309.76
1309.52
1308.50
1307.64
1307.46
1306.41
1306.25
1305.93
1305.41
1305.22
1303.19
1303.07

R Fewings
B Cullimore
L Newman & Family
J Greenaway
Cromie & Magee & Son
Savage Bros
| Gibb & Sons
McCabe & Byrne
McCabe & Byrne
Farrell & Son
Noel Cruise
Safet Duran
R Matthews
Brady & Burton
I Rollins & Son
R Irwin
Ingle Bros. & Son
C K Emmett & Sons
Ingle Bros. & Son
L Magee & Son
G McKenna
Ron Williamson
J Burrows
J Burrows
Cromie & Magee & Son
Savage Bros
Farrell & Son
P & J Boal
Safet Duran
Harper & Young
S Cunningham & Sons
S & A Leitch
G Cully
G Cully
McComb Bros
Harper & Young

ECF Rathnew
SLF Wexford North & South
ISRF Ballymun
Dromore
Dromara
ISRF Finglas
Derriaghy

ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.
ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.

ISRF Ballymun
Newbridge R.P.C.
ISRF Blanchardstown R P C
ECF Sallynoggin
ECF Sallynoggin
Hillsborough & Maze
Dundonald
ISRF Shelbourne Premier
ISRF Finglas
ISRF Shelbourne Premier
Lisburn & District
Eastway
Bondhill
Eastway
Eastway
Dromara
ISRF Finglas
ISRF Ballymun
Dromore
ISRF Blanchardstown R P C
Cloughey
ECF Sallynoggin
Doagh & District H.P.S.

ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.
ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.

Killyleagh Central
Cloughey

20

12
20
12
10
16
20
20

13
20
20
10
14

18
14
18
14

17
20
20
12
10

20
20

12
10
10
10
20

167
130
179
235
243
177
246
180
180
179
162
174
177
177
240
253
177
178
177
242
255
230
255
255
243
177
179
236
174
256
176
255
177
177
247
256

669
78
1542
1523
243
757
151
997
997
1224
692
1450
169
1325
1504
1165
1407
642
1407
240
1556
1673
1718
1718
243
757
1224
341
1450
674
1456
639
1279
1279
635
674

IHU13S 100616
IHU14S 003082
IHU13S 008565
GB14D 07228
GB13D 24216
IHU13S 65076
NL14 1131352
IHU14S 139836
GB14D 14164
IHU14S 139225
IHU14S 50615
IHU14S 92154
IHU14S 124970
IHU14S 86915
GB14H 26651
IHU14N 13760
GB14J 02481
IHU11S 051026
GB14H 23196
GB14H 27000
GB13E 27947
GB13B 04858
GB14D 10081
GB14D 10046
GB14D 11503
IHU13S 123692
IHU14S 24496
GB14D 07104
IHU14S 92124
IHU14N 17549
IHU14S 88121
GB14D 01772
IHU14S 009801
IHU14S 076062
GB14C 06023
IHU14N 17968

12.00

12.00

20.00

46.00 IJKLM
46.00 1IIJKLM
20.00 uvw
46.00

20.00

20.00

20.00 UVWXYZ
20.00 UVWXYZ
20.00 UVWXYZ
20.00

20.00

46.00

46.00 IIJKLM
20.00

20.00 UVWXY
20.00 X

46.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00 1JKLM
20.00 UVWXY
20.00 UVWXY
30.00 IIKLM
20.00 uvw
30.00 IJKLMN
20.00 W
30.00

20.00 UvXxz
20.00 V

30.00

30.00 IJKLMN

98.50
85.22
12.12

90.62
78.53
54.99

80.94

32.79
7.80

76.87
32.79
32.79
63.59
9.09
142.69
4.59

31.90
2.67

120.09

12.00
12.00
20.00
144.50
131.22
32.12
46.00
20.00
20.00
110.62
98.53
74.99
20.00
20.00
46.00
126.94
20.00
52.79
27.80
46.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
106.87
52.79
52.79
93.59
29.09
172.69
24.59
30.00
51.90
22.67
30.00
150.09



40M
31N
41IM
32N
33N
34N
42M
35N
36N
37N
43M
38N
44M
45M
39N
46M
47M
48M
40N
41N
49M
42N
50M
51M
43N
44N
52M
45N
53M
46N
47N
48N
49N
54M
55M
56M

1302.64
1302.52
1302.11
1301.88
1301.20
1300.35
1299.63
1298.33
1297.88
1297.79
1297.48
1296.51
1296.46
1295.46
1295.38
1294.23
1293.90
1293.79
1293.28
1293.26
1292.51
1292.41
1292.15
1291.13
1291.12
1291.05
1290.80
1290.74
1290.72
1290.62
1290.47
1290.18
1289.78
1289.64
1289.09
1288.77

G O'Mara & Family
J & D Braniff
G O'Mara & Family
J & D Braniff
P Byrne & Son
Bingham & Seaton
T Nelson
Ronnie Williamson
J Burrows
Gordon Bros & Sons
McCabe & Byrne
M Peters
Angelo Marsella
G O'Mara & Family
L Magee & Son
Grogan & Kearns
Brady & Burton
Grogan & Kearns
L Magee & Son
Bingham & Seaton
J & J Carabini
J Greenaway
S Cunningham & Sons
J Toman
Whiteside Bros
Rafferty & Toman
McCabe & Byrne
Gordon Bros & Sons
McCabe & Byrne
Gordon Bros & Sons
D Harvey
Pat McCabe
C & E Mallon
G Daly & Son
G Cully
R Matthews

ISRF Kildonagh R P C
Wheatfield
ISRF Kildonagh R P C
Wheatfield
Downpatrick
Ligoniel & District
ECF Malahide & District
Newry & District
Eastway
Killyleagh Central

ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.

Ballyholland
Newbridge R.P.C.
ISRF KildonaghRP C
Lisburn & District
ISRF Finglas
ECF Sallynoggin
ISRF Finglas
Lisburn & District
Ligoniel & District
ISRF East Wall & District
Dromore
ECF Sallynoggin
Newbridge R.P.C.
Eastway
Gilford

ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.

Killyleagh Central

ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.

Killyleagh Central
Comber Central
Newry & District

Hillsborough & Maze
ISRF Donnycarney

ISRF Dublin North County R.P.C.

ECF Sallynoggin

14
20
14
20
14
20
20
20
20
20
20

14
14
20
10
20
14
20
10
20
12
20
12
20
20
20
20
20

10

10
20

182
252
182
252
241
251
179
219
255
252
180
222
164
182
242
177
177
177
242
251
178
235
176
152
255
230
180
252
180
252
253
219
240
180
177
177

982
1292
982
1292
186
1226
359
253
1718
88
997
524
234
982
240
1340
1325
1340
240
1226
823
1523
1456
1058
1672
1151
997
88
997
88
1379
131
779
41
1279
169

IHU14S 20334
GB14C 46070
IHU12S 44051
GB14C 46140
IHU14N 8075
GB14D 10461
IHU13S 147626
GB14S 74502
GB14E 28085
IHU12N 15310
BEL10 6310604
GB13B 33448
IHU13S 044578
IHU12S 44011
GB14H 26968
IHU13S 064518
IHU14S 86915
IHU14S 131521
GB13H 07789
GB14L 20202
IHU14S 23512
GB14D 07211
IHU14S 103358
IHU12S 116959
NWHU14S 1496
GB14F 00779
GB12D 15162
IHU14N 17741
IHU14S 139832
IHU14N 17657
GB14C 20143
GB12T 11316
GB14H 27344
IHU14S 001520
IHU14S 077062
IHU11S 124081

20.00
30.00
14.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
14.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
14.00
30.00
14.00
14.00
30.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
30.00
30.00
14.00
30.00
14.00
14.00
30.00
30.00
14.00
30.00
14.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
14.00
14.00
14.00

LMN 103.40
LM 46.90
1IIKL 37.03
1IIKL 37.03
IJKLM 63.59
IJKLM 63.59
IJKLM 63.59
IJKLM 63.59
1IIKL 37.03
LM 46.90
IJKLMN 120.09
L 20.34

20.00
133.40
14.00
76.90
67.03
30.00
14.00
30.00
30.00
67.03
14.00
30.00
14.00
14.00
30.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
93.59
30.00
14.00
93.59
14.00
14.00
93.59
30.00
14.00
93.59
14.00
67.03
76.90
150.09
50.34
14.00
14.00
14.00



50N
5IN
57M
52N
58M
53N
54N
55N
56N
57N
59M
58N
60M
59N
60N
61N
62N
63N
64N
65N
66N
67N
61M
68N
69N
62M
70N
71N
72N
63M
73N
74N
64M
65M
75N
76N

1288.66
1288.18
1287.85
1287.77
1287.53
1286.89
1286.44
1286.32
1286.28
1286.24
1286.15
1286.12
1285.93
1285.83
1285.60
1285.38
1285.20
1284.63
1284.44
1284.43
1284.32
1283.75
1283.69
1283.67
1283.49
1283.46
1283.06
1283.06
1282.55
1282.49
1282.35
1281.84
1281.52
1281.26
1280.05
1279.53

R Carson & Son

McCartan & Woodsides

Safet Duran
T McKinstry
Noel Cruise

S Grainger & Son

D & J Campbell & Bigger
D & J Campbell & Bigger
Malachy Maguire & Son
J Lindores Son & Nicholson

G Daly & Son
Mr & Mrs Stevenson
R Matthews
McCracken Bros.
M Croskery
B & M McCorriston
P & J Boal
Bingham & Seaton
I Rollins & Son
| Gibb & Sons
R Fear
J Brush
Walton Family
| Gibb & Sons
Caskey & Adair
Tristan McLoughlin
G K And | Moxham
McGrath & McParland
Furphy Bros
R Matthews
Collins & Douglas
A Bradley
P & J Jones
R Matthews
McGrath & McParland
G K And | Moxham

Banbridge
Crossgar H.P.S

ISRF Blanchardstown R P C

Gilford
Newbridge R.P.C.
Hillsborough & Maze
Eastway
Eastway
Millvale
West Belfast
ISRF Donnycarney
Dromara
ECF Sallynoggin
Banbridge
Annsborough
Dromore
Dromore
Ligoniel & District
Hillsborough & Maze
Derriaghy
South Belfast
Banbridge Social
ECF Skerries
Derriaghy
Crossgar H.P.S
Newbridge R.P.C.
Larne & District
Banbridge Social
Lurgan Social
ECF Sallynoggin

Blackwatertown W.E.

Dromara
ECF Skerries
ECF Sallynoggin
Banbridge Social
Larne & District

10
19
20
16
13
11
20
20
20

18
20
20
17
10
20
20
14
16
14

20
16
11
20
20
14

20
15
20

20
14
20

230
243
174
227
162
242
256
256
218
251
180
238
177
231
232
236
236
251
240
246
250
230
187
246
241
158
268
230
236
177
234
241
191
177
230
268

892
1692
1450
1644

692

211
1541
1541

683

837

41

676

169
1434

609
1684

341
1226
1504

151
1145
1017

124

151

782
1438
1130
1311
1127

169

908

194

987

169
1311
1130

GB12D 34572
IHU13N 13070
IHU14S 92105
GB14E 04313
IHU13S 50642
GB14H 26711
GB14E 28342
GB14E 28327
GB14E 15198
IHU13N 12103
BEL13 6134874
GB14H 27230
IHU13S 49524
GB14B 13234
IHU14NB12024
GB14D 33552
GB14D 07055
GB14L 20106
GB12H 03249
NL14 1131351
GB13B 23063
GB14B 39677
GB14F 32385
GB13D 06359
IHU13N 13420
IHU14S 50029
GB14L 01370
GB14B 40039
GB14L 07265
IHU12S 000528
GB12B 38617
GB14D 11403
IHU12S 53535
IHU14S 124839
GB14B 40046
GB14L 02329

30.00 IJKLM
30.00 1JKLM
14.00

30.00

14.00

30.00

30.00 IJKLMN
30.00 1IJKLMN
30.00 1IIKL
30.00 1IJKLMN
14.00 Z
30.00 1JKLM
14.00

30.00

30.00

25.00 1IKL
25.00 1IJKLMN
25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00 1JKLM
25.00

14.00

25.00

25.00

14.00

25.00

25.00

25.00 1JKLM
14.00

25.00 1IJKM
25.00

14.00

14.00

25.00

25.00 IJKM

63.59
53.42

109.92
98.62
26.86
98.62
19.60
53.42

22.59
90.28

45.08

45.08

21.63

21.63

93.59
83.42
14.00
30.00
14.00
30.00
139.92
128.62
56.86
128.62
33.60
83.42
14.00
30.00
30.00
47.59
115.28
25.00
25.00
25.00
70.08
25.00
14.00
25.00
25.00
14.00
25.00
25.00
70.08
14.00
46.63
25.00
14.00
14.00
25.00
46.63



77N
78N
79N
80N
81N
82N
83N
84N
85N
86N
87N
88N
89N
90N
91N
92N
93N
94N
95N
96N
97N
98N
99N
100N
101N
102N
103N
104N
105N
106N
107N
108N
109N
110N
111N
112N

1279.49
1277.28
1276.69
1275.69
1275.44
1274.24
1273.05
1272.99
1272.60
1272.50
1271.35
1270.75
1268.50
1268.03
1267.96
1267.05
1266.24
1266.13
1265.94
1265.54
1265.44
1265.16
1265.06
1264.98
1264.94
1264.02
1263.84
1263.67
1263.42
1263.33
1263.31
1263.21
1262.99
1262.70
1262.13
1262.13

R Mills & Son
R Adamson
Sands & Rice
S & J McCullough
Adamson & Anderson
O & M Monaghan
A & T & J Houston
N Black & Son
McGrath & McParland
T & K Mawhinney
G Hughes & Son
N Murtagh
F Gilmore
M Foulis
L Magee & Son
O & M Monaghan
R Moore & Son
P & K Braniff
C & H Beattie
Cromie & Magee & Son
T & K Mawhinney
M Laffin
G & S McMullan
C & J & B Ferris
McGrath & McParland
J Burrows
J Burrows
J Smyth & Sons
Furphy Bros
G Hughes & Son
Grattan Bros
E Mallen & Son
G Hughes & Son
Fitzpatrick & Hyde
J Gregory & Sons
J Gregory & Sons

Larne & District
Bleary - Corcreeney
Ballyholland
Beech Park Social
Gilford
Andersonstown
Lisburn & District
Dromara
Banbridge Social
Donacloney
Newry & District
Millvale
Comber Social
Dundonald
Lisburn & District
Andersonstown
Bangor
Andersonstown
Gilford
Dromara
Donacloney
Lisburn & District
Donacloney
Wilton Cross H.P.S
Banbridge Social
Eastway
Eastway
Drumnavaddy
Lurgan Social
Newry & District
Eastway
Drumnavaddy
Newry & District
Gilford
Colin H.P.S.
Colin H.P.S.

14
18
14

12
20

20
14
14
14

20
14
20

12
19
12
14
12

14
14
20
20
14

14
20
12
14
14
10
10

267
234
221
234
229
248
244
236
230
235
218
219
256
254
242
248
261
248
231
243
235
244
233
235
230
255
255
229
236
218
256
230
218
229
248
248

1106
384
114

1655

1532

1583
576

1459

1311
830
501

1145

1346
598
240

1583

1066
947

1350
243
830

1537

1677
745

1311

1718

1718

1231

1127
501

1495
481
501

1006

1712

1712

GB14L 00102
GB14C 09702
GB14B 09239
GB14S 55125
GB14L 05290
GB14C 36065
GB11L 06965
GB14D 10856
GB14B 40034
GB13D 31193
GB13R 28647
GB14E 15456
IHU12N 03765
IHU14N 13617
GB14H 26996
GB13C 37318
IHU14N 23612
GB13C 37215
BEL13 3023984
GB14D 11517
GB12A 28607
GB14J 00870
GB13C 14723
GB14L 43201
GB13B 34833
GB14D 10141
GB13D 23175
GB14D 18718
GB12L 16281
GB13R 28627
GB13F 27804
GB13B 34725
GB12T 10444
GB13F 08040
GB14C 35947
GB12C 17828

25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

IJKMN
1IK
1K

IJKMN
1IIMN

MN

66.83
8.35
8.35

13.28
55.53
51.25
13.28

47.18
13.28
13.28

33.90

33.90

25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
91.83
33.35
33.35
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
38.28
80.53
76.25
38.28
25.00
72.18
38.28
38.28
25.00
25.00
25.00
58.90
25.00
20.00
20.00
53.90
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00



113N
114N
115N
116N
117N
118N
119N
120N
121N
122N
123N
124N
125N
126N
127N
128N
129N
130N
131N
132N
133N
134N
135N
136N
137N
138N
139N
140N
141N
142N
143N
144N
145N
146N
147N
148N

1261.98
1261.93
1261.86
1261.63
1261.54
1261.37
1260.41
1259.65
1259.46
1259.20
1258.96
1258.93
1258.85
1258.31
1258.15
1257.80
1257.62
1257.40
1257.26
1257.17
1256.93
1256.67
1256.46
1256.08
1256.00
1255.97
1255.83
1255.83
1255.74
1255.57
1255.13
1255.04
1254.99
1254.98
1254.44
1254.10

P Hope
McCartan & Woodsides
M Croskery
A & R Milliken & Brady
Reid Bros & H McCloy
R Fear
Donnelly Bros
Whiteside Bros
Donnelly Bros
J Hall & Son
J & D Braniff
Sands & Rice
D Mawhinney & Son
J & O Keenan
N Armstrong
W Ringland & Son
B Havern
M Croskery
B Hogg & Son
J & L Smyth
Russell Bros
J Greenaway
P & J Boal
A Craig
J Whitten & Son
G Hughes & Son
Ronnie Williamson
G Hughes & Son
J Whitten & Son
A & R Milliken & Brady
P & J Boal
McCartan & Woodsides
Caskey & Adair
McCracken Bros.
| Rollins & Son
Delaney & McCambridge

Edgarstown
Crossgar H.P.S
Annsborough
Lagan Valley
Cullybackey
South Belfast
Millvale
Eastway
Millvale
Harmony H.P.S.
Wheatfield
Ballyholland
Beech Park Social
Newry & District
Shankill & District
Derriaghy
Millvale
Annsborough
Newtownbreda
Grosvenor
Dromara
Dromore
Dromore
Laurelvale
Edgarstown
Newry & District
Newry & District
Newry & District
Edgarstown
Lagan Valley
Dromore
Crossgar H.P.S
Crossgar H.P.S
Banbridge
Hillsborough & Maze
Ashfield

20
19
17
20
20
14
20
12
20
12
20
14
14

&)

10
17

15
14
20
20

14
14
20
14
14
20
20
19
11
20
14
20

231
243
232
242
260
250
221
255
221
251
252
221
235
218
252
246
218
232
250
249
236
235
236
227
229
218
219
218
229
242
236
243
241
231
240
234

678
1692
609
1331
824
1145
635
1672
635
850
1292
114
1759
1489
1363
460
987
609
1615
387
770
1523
341
768
1206
501
253
501
1206
1331
341
1692
782
1434
1504
969

GB14E 47188
IHU14N 05072
IHU14NB 11432
IHU14N 10295
GB14C 00739
GB12B 15360
GB14A 40465
GB14R 01524
GB11V 21032
IHU14N 17388
GB14C 46105
GB14D 08564
GB12B 43372
GB14S 05734
GB13S 97702
GB12D 15413
GB14D 09612
IHU14N 11434
IHU14N 07581
IHU14N 25014
GB13E 47880
GB14D 07313
GB14D 07064
GB12T 41908
GB14E 00476
GB12T 10448
GB13D 46041
GB12T 10477
GB13D 07168
IHU14N 10266
GB13D 02033
IHU14N 05003
IHU13N 13415
IHU14N 13337
GB12H 03249
GB14A 05237

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

33.90

33.90

33.90

20.00
20.00
20.00
53.90
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
53.90
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
53.90
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00



149N
150N
151N
152N
153N
154N
155N
156N
157N
158N
159N
160N
161N
162N
163N
164N
165N
166N
167N
168N
169N
170N
171N
172N
173N
174N
175N
176N
177N
178N
179N
180N
181N
182N
183N
184N

1253.88
1253.78
1253.64
1253.28
1253.13
1253.09
1253.03
1252.81
1252.77
1252.52
1252.28
1252.15
1252.02
1251.65
1251.52
1251.51
1251.32
1251.31
1251.30
1251.20
1251.18
1250.57
1250.51
1250.23
1250.23
1250.16
1249.93
1249.80
1249.25
1249.21
1248.86
1248.59
1248.57
1248.27
1248.26
1247.96

Matt Jardine
J Dowey & Sons
J Gregory & Sons
B & M McCorriston
B & M McCorriston
S & E Buckley
S & E Buckley
Johnston Bros
Caskey & Adair
T McKinstry
Caskey & Adair
K Henderson & Son
E Mallen & Son
S Ogle
Ron Williamson
W Catherwood & Sons
W Smith
W Wickings
McGrath & McParland
D & J Campbell & Bigger
S Wilson & Son
Sands & Rice
D & J Campbell & Bigger
O & M Monaghan
Sands & Rice
S Ogle
McCartan & Woodsides
A & T & J Houston
Gordon Bros & Sons
Malcolm Livingstone
Mr & Mrs Stevenson
G & C Topley
M Foulis
Matt Jardine
J Smyth & Sons
G & P Lavery

Dromara
Laurelvale
Colin H.P.S.
Dromore
Dromore
Edgarstown
Edgarstown
Andersonstown
Crossgar H.P.S
Gilford
Crossgar H.P.S
Lurgan Social
Drumnavaddy
Drumnavaddy
Bondhill
Ballynahinch H.P.S.
Sydenham
Ligoniel & District
Banbridge Social
Eastway
Dromore
Ballyholland
Eastway
Andersonstown
Ballyholland
Drumnavaddy
Crossgar H.P.S
Lisburn & District
Killyleagh Central

Portadown & Drumcree R.P.C.

Dromara
Laurelvale
Dundonald

Dromara

Drumnavaddy
Hillsborough & Maze

10
20
10
10
10

20
11
16
11
13
12
10
17

14
14
20

14
20
20
14
10
19

20

18

20

10
14

235
226
248
236
236
230
230
248
241
227
241
235
230
229
230
242
243
253
230
256
236
221
256
248
221
229
243
244
252
230
238
228
254
235
229
239

703

1712
1684
1684
1261
1261
1712
782
1644
782
1489
481
1348
1673
1578
1231
124
1311
1541
408
114
1541
1583
114
1348
1692
576
88
1673
676
1747
598
703
1231
401

GB14D 11277
GB13D 24564
GB14C 35930
GB14D 07510
GB14D 07504
GB14D 18724
GB13E 03123
IHU14N 15229
IHU14N 05518
GB14D 06620
IHU14N 05555
GB13F 31266
GB14D 18970
GB14D 18814
GB13B 29052
IHU14N 01561
NWHU14S 1198
IHU14N 04435
GB13B 34819
GB14R 01113
GB13D 02688
GB14B 09271
GB13E 27448
GB13C 37351
GB14B 09194
GB14H 47069
IHU14N 05025
GB12L 06428
IHU14N 17750
GB14F 12330
GB14H 27242
GB13L 09896
GB13B 35686
GB14D 11287
GB13D 07188
GB14H 27130

20.00
20.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

20.00
20.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00



185N
186N
187N
188N
189N
190N
191N
192N
193N
194N
195N
196N
197N
198N
199N
200N
201N
202N
203N
204N
205N
206N
207N
208N
209N
210N
211N
212N
213N
214N
215N
216N
217N
218N
219N
220N

1247.63
1247.59
1247.50
1247.41
1247.18
1246.59
1246.29
1246.08
1245.90
1245.37
1245.14
1245.04
1244.98
1244.65
1244.47
1244.37
1244.24
1244.07
1243.97
1243.80
1243.76
1243.71
1243.69
1243.11
1243.02
1242.90
1242.64
1242.51
1241.83
1241.33
1241.19
1241.08
1240.86
1240.85
1240.80
1240.75

McCartan & Woodsides
Ronnie Williamson
Grattan Bros
J Carson & Son
S G Briggs
K Galloway
S & A Leitch
Russell Bros
Donnelly Bros
R Glass
J J McCabe
J Burrows
Cromie & Magee & Son
W & N Gilbert
B Havern
Mr & Mrs G Delaney
Spence Bros
R Kenna
J Dowey & Sons
D George
Lyons & Kennedy
T Gordon
W & R Evans & Leahy
McCartan & Woodsides
O & M Monaghan
G Douglas
G McKenna
D George
M Laffin
R Mills & Son
McManus & Mullan
Adamson & Anderson
Mr & Mrs Stevenson
R Bothwell
Gordon Bros & Sons
J Burrows

Crossgar H.P.S
Newry & District
Eastway
Bleary - Corcreeney
Lisburn & District
Crumlin
Doagh & District H.P.S.
Dromara
Millvale
Larne & District
Newry & District
Eastway
Dromara
Ballymena
Millvale
Dromore
Lagan Valley
South Belfast
Laurelvale
Comber Central
Hillsborough & Maze
Ballyholland
Kingswood
Crossgar H.P.S
Andersonstown
Wilton Cross H.P.S
Eastway
Comber Central
Lisburn & District
Larne & District
Ligoniel & District
Gilford
Dromara
Beech Park Social
Killyleagh Central
Eastway

19
20
20
14
14
10

14
20

14
20
12

10
20

20
14

14
12
19
20
20

14
12
14

12
18
11
20
20

243
219
256
233
244
246
255
236
221
269
219
255
243
259
218
234
243
251
226
250
233
222
252
243
248
234
255
250
244
267
252
229
238
234
252
255

1692
253
1495
1421
506
1562
639
770
635
963
16
1718
243
471
987
969
1107
447

1303
1442
1300
915
1692
1583
908
1556
1303
1537
1106
868
1532
676
1756
88
1718

IHU14N 05086
GB12S 57611
GB14R 01352
GB14D 10272
GB14V 02211
GB13X 32826
GB14D 01762
GB14D 11309
GB14A 40490
GB14L 01717
GB14S 06110
GB13D 23183
GB12D 12341
GB14B 16550
GB14D 09625
BEL11 6115815
BEL14 6023052
GB14D 08978
GB14L 05220
GB13C 12877
GB13H 07893
GB14B 09399
GB14S 61767
IHU14N 05106
GB14C 36059
IHU14S 92131
GB14E 28133
GB14C 20236
GB14H 26758
GB14L 00006
GB13L 27122
GBO9F 17638
GB14H 27242
GB14S 54808
IHU13N 11257
GB14D 10092

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00



221N
222N
223N
224N
225N
226N
227N
228N
229N
230N
231N
232N
233N
234N
235N
236N
237N
238N
239N
240N
241N
242N
243N
244N
245N
246N
247N
248N
249N
250N
251N
252N
253N
254N
255N
256N

1240.41
1240.17
1239.91
1239.81
1239.42
1239.36
1238.96
1238.85
1238.84
1238.63
1238.45
1237.87
1237.40
1237.38
1237.16
1236.83
1236.64
1236.62
1236.50
1235.53
1235.32
1235.02
1234.97
1234.93
1234.89
1234.69
1234.64
1234.53
1234.47
1234.15
1233.90
1233.76
1232.89
1232.66
1232.19
1232.14

R Bothwell
Rafferty & Toman
G Douglas
Bingham & Seaton
J & D Braniff
A Darragh
McGrath & McParland

D & J Campbell & Bigger

W & R Evans & Leahy
J &R Young
M Foulis
J Greenaway
M Croskery & Son
S Grainger & Son
R Adamson
Cromie & Magee & Son
C & E Mallon
R Fear
T Marshall & Son

E & P Cairns Bros & Fegan

A Bradley
J Douglas & Son
J & O Keenan
J Carson & Son
R McKelvey
J Burrows
S Wilson & Son
Kemp & McBride
Joe Brown
S & A Leitch
P & J Boal
A Thompson
Glen Buckley & Sons
Mr & Mrs G Delaney
A & T & J Houston
Rafferty & Toman

Beech Park Social
Gilford
Wilton Cross H.P.S
Ligoniel & District
Wheatfield
Cullybackey
Banbridge Social
Eastway
Kingswood
Portavogie
Dundonald
Dromore
Annsborough
Hillsborough & Maze
Bleary - Corcreeney
Dromara
Hillsborough & Maze
South Belfast
Newtownbreda
Gilford
Dromara
Lurgan Social
Newry & District
Bleary - Corcreeney
Newry & District
Eastway
Dromore
East End
Blackwatertown W..E.

Doagh & District H.P.S.

Dromore
Ballyclare
Annaghmore
Dromore
Lisburn & District
Gilford

11
20
20
20
20
14
14
20
12

20
20

11
18
12
10
14
20
14
20

14
10
20

20
10
20

10
20

20

234
230
234
251
252
259
230
256
252
256
254
235
233
242
234
243
240
250
244
232
241
236
218
233
218
255
236
252
235
255
236
260
229
234
244
230

1756
1151
908
1226
1292
1031
1311
1541
915
1232
598
1523
1030
211
384
243
779
1145
824
622
194
1130
1489
1421
1565
1718
408
732
608
639
341
1133
506
969
576
1151

GB14S 54664
GB14F 00750
GB14C 43027
GB14L 20157
GB14C 46110
GB14C 00247
GB13B 34849
GB14R 01093
GB13S 90022
GB13P 25912
IHU14N 13660
GB13D 02258
IHU14N 12113
GB14H 26712
GB14C 09720
GB13D 24203
GB12H 03942
GB14D 29889
GB14C 43573
GB14F 00844
GB14D 11408
GB14L 07161
GB13R 28800
GB14C 09830
GB13E 29350
GB13D 27973
GB14D 07599
GB13C 00404
GB14B 16641
GB14D 01769
GB13D 02143
GB13B 24462
GB14A 32798
BEL14 6073309
GB14L 21009
GB14F 00751

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00



257N
258N
259N
260N
261N
262N
263N
264N
265N
266N
267N
268N
269N
270N
271N
272N
273N
274N
275N
276N
277N
278N
279N
280N
281N
282N
283N
284N
285N
286N
287N
288N
289N
290N
291N
292N

1231.66
1231.53
1231.49
1231.35
1231.12
1230.80
1230.66
1230.34
1230.27
1229.81
1229.64
1229.56
1229.52
1229.31
1228.60
1228.41
1227.97
1227.86
1227.82
1227.28
1227.27
1226.99
1226.96
1226.86
1226.78
1226.42
1226.07
1225.88
1225.48
1225.47
1225.45
1225.29
1225.27
1225.01
1224.96
1224.94

Myles & McBride
Collins & Douglas
S McAllister & Sons
McCartan & Woodsides
M Foulis
| Donaghy
R Bell & Sons
L & S O'Neill & Sons
R Irwin
Caskey & Adair
J Whitten & Son
T Marshall & Son
J Whitten & Son
G Hughes & Son
Gordon Bros & Sons
D Dixon
J Curran
Ronnie Williamson
P & J Boal
K Galloway
R Fear
B Hogg & Son
Adamson & Anderson
R Adamson
W & L Robinson
J Greenaway
| Gibb & Sons
L Magee & Son
J J McCabe
L Magee & Son
Rafferty & Toman
O & M Monaghan
McKinstry Bros.

T McClean
L Magee & Son
C & E Mallon

Dunedin
Blackwatertown W.E.
Lagan Valley
Crossgar H.P.S
Dundonald
Derriaghy
Edgarstown
Larne & District
Dundonald
Crossgar H.P.S
Edgarstown
Newtownbreda
Edgarstown
Newry & District
Killyleagh Central
Ballymoney
Lurgan Social
Newry & District
Dromore
Crumlin
South Belfast
Newtownbreda
Gilford
Bleary - Corcreeney
Comber Central
Dromore
Derriaghy
Lisburn & District
Newry & District
Lisburn & District
Gilford
Andersonstown
Dromara
Annaghmore
Lisburn & District
Hillsborough & Maze

14
15

19
20
12
14
12

11
14
20
14
14
20
14
14
20
20
10
14

12
18

20
16
14
14
14
20
20

20
14
10

254
234
244
243
254
246
230
266
253
241
229
244
229
218
252
266
239
219
236
246
250
250
229
234
250
235
246
242
219
242
230
248
226
230
242
240

1431
908
495

1692
598
366
931
500

1165
782

1206
824

1206
501

88
704

64
253
341

1562

1145

1615

1532
384
662

1523
151
240

16
240
1151
1583
87
114
240
779

GB14D 42280
GB14B 17022
IHU13N 06349
IHU12N 17928
IHU14N 13698
GB14D 14859
GB14E 00765
GB14L 00450
IHU12N 05177
IHU13N 13414
GB14D 18750
IHU14N 07306
GB13D 07169
GB11A 20611
IHU14N 17760
BEL14 6116820
GB14E 07054
GB14S 74316
GB13D 02024
GB13C 20209
GB13B 23165
IHU14N 07584
GB14F 00079
GB10R 22041
GB14C 19945
GB13D 02464
NL14 1131342
GB14H 26997
GB12T 10491
GB14H 26961
GB14F 00771
GB12C 17959
GB14D 11137
GB14A 30567
GB14H 26970
GB12H 03945

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00



293N
294N
295N
296N
297N

1224.91
1224.79
1224.58
1224.39
1224.19

J Greenaway Dromore 20
J Greenaway Dromore 20
Grattan Bros Eastway 20
O & M Monaghan Andersonstown 20
J Douglas & Son Lurgan Social 6

Bamfords World of Specialist Feeds prizes Adam Hilllis 5 bags of mixture.

235
235
256
248
236

1523
1523
1495
1583
1130

GB14D 06517
GB14D 07235
GB13D 49777
GB14C 36024
GB13L 10524

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
9424.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5980.52 15404.52

M & U Gorman ECF, O & M Monaghan U Fed, L. Newman & Family ISRF, McComb Bros. EDC, Whiteside Bros. NIPA 3 bags of mixture each.

Free single pigeon nomination three prizes of £100.00 each section sponsorded by I.N.F.C.

South Section Dempsey Bros. vel. 1405, G. Furlong vel. 1396, R & M Hillis vel. 1378

Middle Section L. Newman & Family vel. 1370, N. & N. Smith vel. 1368, P Rock & Son vel. 1362.
North Section Whiteside Bros. vel. 1344, Grattan Bros. vel. 1329, Cromie & Magee & Son vel. 1319.
Publication of this result is sponored by The British Homing World.

Any objections in writing or by email to the secretary at 74 Causeway End Road Lisburn Co. Antrim BT28 2ED within 7 days of publication.



